(i) At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was as follows:

(In thousands of won)  June 30, 2012

December 31, 2011

Fixed interest rate:

Short-term borrowings   ￦ 199,934,375  199,797,951

Floating interest rate:
   Short-term borrowings   495,291,688  561,567,973

(ii) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

Debentures at amortized cost bear fixed interest rates. Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date
would not affect profit or loss.

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

June 30, 2012
(Unaudited)

16

4. Financial risk management, Continued

(3) Market risk, continued

2) Interest rate risk, continued

(iii) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of one percent point in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and
income after income taxes by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain
constant.

(In thousands of won)

June 30, 2012

Item

Equity

Profit after income taxes

If increased by 1%

If decreased by
1%

If increased by
1%

If decreased by
1%

Variable rate
instruments ￦ (3,754,311) 3,754,311 (3,754,311) 3,754,311

(In thousands of won)

December 31, 2011

Item

Equity

Profit after income taxes

If increased by 1%

If decreased by
1%

If increased by
1%

If decreased by
1%

Variable rate
instruments ￦ (4,256,685) 4,256,685 (4,256,685) 4,256,685

3) Other market price risk

Market price risk arises from the available-for-sale financial assets that the Group possesses. Major investments
within the portfolio are managed separately and the approval of the board of directors is necessary for important
acquisition or sale decisions.

The effect on other comprehensive income (gains/losses on valuation of available-for-sale financial assets), when
the price of listed equity financial assets, among the available-for-sale financial assets that the Group possesses at
June 30, 2012, changed by five percent points is as follows:

(In thousands of won)